¥

\Q

-t

.-

- .
i STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

38/l cdf

16878

(START CARD) #

(1) OWNER:

\W.EM M.G.

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Was a water analysis done? @ Yes Bywhom QWHQI

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Toolittle
O saity I Muddy [T 0dor [ Colored L Other
Depth of strata:

Name City of Wilsonville County C1BCK  1oiiide " Longitude P
Address 30000 SW Town Center Loop East Township— 92 NorsS, Range_ LW Eor W, WM.
Ciy Wilsonville state OR zip97070 Section 12 qE wof SW
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot Block Subdivision
%] New Well O Deepen [ Recondition [1 :Abandon ‘Street Address of Well (ornemestad&essﬁW
(3) DRILL METHOD o ]
X Rotary Air O Rotary Mud [ Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
- Other Mlatlon 117 fi. below land gurface. Date 3[.2_2,[_9_]__
(4) PROPOSED USE: - Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
g Domestic % Community g Industrial O Irrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Thermal Injection Other
: 35
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found :
Special Construction approval Yes No “Depth of Completed Well_880 . From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
_ Yes No 366 666 | *see (12) *
Explosives used a m Type Amount 366 880 see (8) cee(lO)
HOLE SEAL A t N
Iz)iameter From To Material From To sacksl:)ll? :zunds
0 3.3 |Gran Bent 0 | 3.5 | 8sks
%} -~ 13.5(366 |Cement— 3.5] 366 [243 ska (12) WELLLOG:  oundctovation ADDrox 223’
1 366 1507 Material From | To | SWL
8 507 1880 See attached log
How was seal placed: Method Ma OB Oc Op O=r
X! other Bent, was poured & prohed
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material *With hole @ 666' denth:
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel _ﬂlI'_LESI_&d_SD_QgpIIL,_dﬂ_l]_SJ:Em @ 660 2h1i
(6) CASING/LINER: air tested 300gpm, drill stem|@ 460, 1/3 hr
Diameter From To Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Pumn tested 3009pm; 210 'Qn 1ht
Casing: 14 +2.5 1366 |.375]| X O X 7 0 ) QWL on 4/17/90-119'
o o .o .o | SWI. on 7/23/90-132"
oo o B || Swhoon 2/25/91-116"
o O O O
Liner: O | o D
o O O [
Final location of shoe(s) 366 _
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: F‘.‘i =
O Perforations Method \’ 18
[ Screens Type Material — eyt
Slot Tele/pipe ﬁPR 1 5 ij‘ =
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner SR e ‘.:‘ D&»bﬁ‘
o O WATER HESUURUETS
O O CALEM, UREGOH
O |
| I
g JE[I Date started 4/3/90 Completed 4/5/ 1
—= (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Mlnlmum testing timeis 1 h%ur I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
Q{ P O Bail [T At A;Z;:lai abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
ump ailer standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge a#fq belief.
Y WWC Number ].OL
1000 300 L br. Signed Date 4/8/91
1000 303 2.5 hr —
700 See attaclled graph of tlest (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of water _62°F Depth Artesian Flow Found I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
work performed durmg thls tlme is in compliance with Oregon well

belief. / :
Signegﬁ

Vi WWC Number _649
Date 4/8/91

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

%’fo#g 85\( CONSTRUCTOR " THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER

9809C 3/88




From

23
39
42
48
56
64
75

126

166

189

197

236

246

272

277

285

296

319

333

344

351

359

368

369

384

388

391

396

414

417

447

459

477

485

505

519

523

566

592

611

626

630

637

643

653

666

396
414
417
447
459
477
485
505
518
523
566
592
611

626,

630
637
643
653

666

672

City of Wilsonville
Mentor Graphics Site Well
Start Card 16878
by Schneider Drilling Co.

Fill
Top soil. brn
Clay, brn

Clay, brn, sandy

Sand, fine-med & some pea grvi
Clay, brown

Clay, dk grey

Clay, grey & brn

Clay, brn, sandy, some cement

Clay. brn & red

Clay, grey, soft

Gravel/rock, rusty brn, bkn w/clay, brn
Clay, grey o
Clay, claystone & sandstone, multi-colored
Clay., grev-blue

Clay, claystone & sandstone, brn
Clay, grey

Clay, brn & red: €S & 58S, multi-clr
Clay, red

Sandstone, red, ves, sloughs

55, brn-red, ves w/claystone

835, brn-red & basalt, blk, bkn

Clay & claystone, red

55, brn-red w/basalt, blk, med
Basalt, brn, med

Basalt, grey, med

Basalt, grey., hard

Basalt, grey w/brn, frac, med
Basalt, grey w/blk, frac, med-hd
Basalt, grey, hard

Basalt, brn w/grey, bkn, ves, soft
Basalt, grey, frac, med-hd

Basalt, grey, hd

Basalt, brn, ves, soft

Basalt, blk, frac, med-hd

Basalt., blk, well frac

Basalt, grey. some frac, med-hd
Basalt, brn. ves, some grey

Basalt, blk, frac

Basalt., grey, some frac, hard
Basalt, blk, ves, bkn, cindery

Basalt, grey, some frac, hard

Basalt, blk w/red, ves, bkn, some CS, grey
Basalt. blk w/grn, bkn

Basalt, blk w/red, ves, some CS

Basalt., grey, ves

Basalt, grey, some frac, hard

Basalt, grey & blk, ves

Basalt, grey, hard, frac




672
683
689
692
897
717
735
757
765
780
820
830
865
870

683
689
892
697
717
735
757
765
780
820
830
865
870
880

F0208.WMG

City of Wilsonville

Mentor Graphics Site Well

page 2

by Schneider Drilling Co.

Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,

Basalt,

Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,
Basalt,

black, med-soft, ves
grey, hard, frac
black, frac, w/clay., green
grey & brn, hard, frac
black, frac, med-hd
grey, v. hard

blk, hard, occ. frac.
blk, porous
w/claystone, grey
grey, hard

red, porous

black

red, porous

black, v. soft




}

~

NArIO AL

M i AR S
| | _
f “ W
i @“
.A. )
i iy il
mu _ 3
: ..
w 3
ey v
i
H ._.
i il T
| ili B
_. b
IR et
m )
Ny
| i el
il Y
1 Ay
LA LN 2
EE. _ e
fiel
g
, m
y ‘ ....r.,.m
‘ ore
b
i
1
i
I
T
ki
o &
I M.m
w <t o [y L .mm
P
R - g2
[ S
gt




