STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

Cu	18%)
_	$\overline{}$	7/4	$\overline{}$

3	3/16/12	Cd
	1.070	

<u> 16878</u> (START CARD) #___

(1) OWNER: Well Number: M.	G.	(9) LOCATION	OF WELL by le	egal de	escript	ion:	
Name City of Wilsonville	County Clack	Latitude 1	<u>, "</u>	Longitude	ð		
Address 30000 SW Town Center Loop East City Wilsonville State OR Zip970	Township	N or S, Range	.w		_E or W,	, WM.	
	<u> </u>		SE 40				
(2) TYPE OF WORK:		Tax Lot	LotBlock	lontor	Subdi	ivision	Sito
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon		Street Address of W	'ell (or nearest address) M Bo	ekmar	. Grap ı Rd.	IIICS	DILE
(3) DRILL METHOD							
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable		(10) STATIC W		;			
X Other Reverse Circulation			below land surface.			3/22/	<u> </u>
(4) PROPOSED USE:		Artesian pressure _	lb. per squ	are inch.	Date		
☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation		(11) WATER B	EARING ZONE	S:			
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Other		Depth at which water was	s first found35				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well	880 💂	From	То	Estin	nated Flow	Rate	SWL
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well Yes No	000_11.	366	666 _	-	(12)		*
Explosives used Type Amount		366	880		(8)		see(10)
HOLE SEAL An	nount			~~~	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Diameter From To Material From To sacks of	or pounds						
20 0 3.5 Gran Bent 0 3.5 8sk		(12) WELL LO	G: Ground elevat	Ant	orox ?	231	
3.5 366 Cement 3.5 366 243 12 366 507	SKS	,,	Ground elevat	ion Th	1	1	
12 366 507 8 507 880		Soo otth-	Material		From	То	SWL
How was seal placed: Method A A B C D E		See attached	r TOR				-
X Other Bent, was poured & probed							
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material		#Uith hala 6	666' depth:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+
Gravel placed fromft. Size of gravel			000 depth: 000gpm, drill		@ 660	2h1	
(6) CASING/LINER:			300gpm, drill				1
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded	Threaded		300gpm, 210'I				1
Casing: 14 +2.5 366 .375 X		SWL on 4/17/		****			
		SWL on 7/23/					
		SVL on 2/25/	<u>'91-116'</u>				
						<u> </u>	
Liner:						 	
Final location of shoe(s) 366	-						
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:			THE SEL AU	CN			-
· · · _	-				<u> </u>		
☐ Perforations Method	-			. 0 4			
∠ Screens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe			APR 15 1	991			
From To size Number Diameter size Casing	Liner			occ ni	:pT		
		<i>\N</i>	ATER RESOURCE	CON-			
			SALEM, ORE	بان			<u> </u>
							<u> </u>
		Data started 4/3/9	<u>.</u>), /E/C	11	<u> </u>
		Date started 4/3/9	Com	pleted	4/5/9	<u>' </u>	
(O) WETT THEORY AND A CONTROL OF THE			Well Constructor Ce				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		I certify that the abandonment of this	e work I performed o				
Pump	an	standards. Materials 1	ised and information	reported	above ar	e true to	my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Tir	me	knowledge and belief.					
1000 300 1h		Signed Non M.	d & Kan		VWC Nu		رنر
1000 303 2.5	hr	Signed			., -	1 	
700 See attached graph of test		(bonded) Water Wel				_	_
Temperature of water 62°F Depth Artesian Flow Found		I accept responsi	bility for the construction well during the con-	ction, al	teration, a dates re	or aban	donmen
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Owner	· .	work performed dur	ing this time is in	compl	iance wi	th Ores	gon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little		construction standard	s. This report is true				
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other		XIII	neschness		VWC Nu	mber _f)49
Depth of strata:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signed Yuu	in frances	M I	Date 4/C	1/ AT	

City of Wilsonville Mentor Graphics Site Well Start Card 16878 by Schneider Drilling Co.

Encom	To	
From	4	Fill
0	7	
4 7	23	Top soil, brn Clay, brn
23	39	Clay, brn, sandy
39	42	Sand, fine-med & some pea grvl
42	48	Clay, brown
48	5 6	Clay, dk grey
56	64	
64	75	Clay, grey & brn Clay, brn, sandy, some cement
75	126	Clay, brn & red
126	166	
166	189	Clay, grey, soft
		Gravel/rock, rusty brn, bkn w/clay, brn
189	197	Clay, grey
197	236	Clay, claystone & sandstone, multi-colored
236	246	Clay, grey-blue
246	272	Clay, claystone & sandstone, brn
272	277	Clay, grey
277	285	Clay, brn & red; CS & SS, multi-clr
285	296	Clay, red
296	319	Sandstone, red, ves, sloughs
319	333	SS, brn-red, ves w/claystone
333	344	SS, brn-red & basalt, blk, bkn
344	351	Clay & claystone, red
351	359	SS, brn-red w/basalt, blk, med
359	366	Basalt, brn, med
366	369	Basalt, grey, med
369	384	Basalt, grey, hard
384		Basalt, grey w/brn, frac, med
	391	Basalt, grey w/blk, frac, med-hd
391		Basalt, grey, hard
396	414	Basalt, brn w/grey, bkn, ves, soft
414	417	Basalt, grey, frac, med-hd
417	447	Basalt, grey, hd
447 459	459	Basalt, brn, ves, soft
459 477	477	Basalt, blk, frac, med-hd
	485	Basalt, blk, well frac
485 505	505 510	Basalt, grey, some frac, med-hd
	519	Basalt, brn. ves. some grey
519	523	Basalt, blk, frac
523 500	566	Basalt, grey, some frac, hard
566 502	592	Basalt, blk, ves, bkn, cindery
592	611	Basalt, grey, some frac, hard
611 626	626. 630	Basalt, blk w/red, ves, bkn, some CS, grey
630	637	Basalt, blk w/grn, bkn
637		Basalt, blk w/red, ves. some CS
	653	Basalt, grey, ves
653		Basalt, grey, some frac, hard
666	672	Basalt, grey & blk, ves
000	210	Basalt, grey, hard, frac

City of Wilsonville Mentor Graphics Site Well page 2

by Schneider Drilling Co.

672	683	Basalt,	black, med-soft, ves
683	689	Basalt,	grey, hard, frac
689	692	Basalt,	black, frac, w/clay, green
692	697	Basalt,	grey & brn, hard, frac
697	717	Basalt,	black, frac, med-hd
717	735	Basalt,	grey, v. hard
735	757	Basalt,	blk, hard, occ. frac.
757	765	Basalt,	blk, porous
765	780	Basalt,	w/claystone, grey
780	820	Basalt,	grey, hard
820	830	Basalt,	red, porous
830	865	Basalt,	black
865	870	Basalt,	red, porous
870	880	Basalt,	black, v. soft

